
 
1 2 3   Team Scores  

T1  1  1   UC Santa Barbara 282  279  291       852  -12 
4  T3  2   CSU - Northridge 284  285  284       853  -11 

T1  2  3   Cal Poly  282  285  288       855  -9 
T1  T3  4   Long Beach State 282  287  292       861  -3 
T6  7  5   UC Davis 292  291  285       868  +4 
T6  6  6   UC Irvine 292  289  289       870  +6 
8  5  7   CSU - Fullerton 300  280  291       871  +7 
5  8  8   UC Riverside 288  300  297       885  +21 
9  9  9   Hawaii 301  292  301       894  +30 
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Sandpiper G.C.

Santa Barbara, CA 
Black tees , Black tees and Black tees 

Dates: May 01 - May 03 



 
Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

1 1   Felix Mory  CSU - Northridge  68   68  70       206  -10   
2 2   Joe Fryer  Long Beach State  71   66  73       210  -6   
3 3   Nick Swanson  UC Santa Barbara  69   69  73       211  -5   
5 4   Zach Smith  UC Santa Barbara  71   69  72       212  -4   

T7 T5   Ben Corfee  UC Davis  70   72  71       213  -3   
T7 T5   Grady Smith  Cal Poly  73   69  71       213  -3   
T7 7   Jimmy Castles  Cal Poly  69   73  72       214  -2   
T15 T8   Nicolas Noya  UC Davis  72   72  71       215  -1   
T7 T8   Andres Gonzalez  Long Beach State  71   71  73       215  -1   
T20 T8   David Kim  UC Irvine  74   71  70       215  -1   
T12 T8   Matt Wilson  CSU - Fullerton  72   71  72       215  -1   
T25 T8   Tomas Skajem  CSU - Northridge  71   75  69       215  -1   
T15 T8   Jesse Yap  Cal Poly  73   71  71       215  -1   
6 T8   Cole Nygren  Cal Poly  69   72  74       215  -1   

T12 T15   Cameron Kaneko  Hawaii  71   72  73       216  E   
4 T15   Brandon Bauman  UC Santa Barbara  70   69  77       216  E   

T20 T17   Mark Cobey  CSU - Fullerton  75   70  72       217  +1   
T7 T17   Matt Murphy  CSU - Fullerton  77   65  75       217  +1   
T15 T17   Brett Bennett  UC Santa Barbara  72   72  73       217  +1   
T15 T17   Tavit Garabedian  CSU - Northridge  74   70  73       217  +1   
34 T21   Andrew Spilman  UC Riverside  71   77  70       218  +2   

T15 T21   Bryan Shin  UC Irvine  72   72  74       218  +2   
T12 T23   Patrick Pockels  Long Beach State  70   73  76       219  +3   
T20 T23   Evan Knight  UC Davis  72   73  74       219  +3   
T30 T23   Trym Falch  CSU - Northridge  73   74  72       219  +3   
T25 T26   Ryan O'Connor  UC Irvine  73   73  74       220  +4   
T25 T26   Sam Gillis  UC Riverside  72   74  74       220  +4   
T30 T26   Willy Moffly  UC Santa Barbara  74   73  73       220  +4   
T25 T26   Justin De Los Santos  Cal Poly  71   75  74       220  +4   
T38 T30   Brandon Baumgarten  UC Davis  78   74  69       221  +5   
T20 T30   Sam Engel  CSU - Northridge  72   73  76       221  +5   
T25 32   Jonathan Young  UC Irvine  73   73  76       222  +6   
T38 T33   Jonathan Kang  UC Irvine  76   76  71       223  +7   
T35 T33   Michael Sharkey  CSU - Fullerton  76   75  72       223  +7   
T30 T33   Kymer Li  Long Beach State  70   77  76       223  +7   
T35 T33   Justin Tokioka  Hawaii  77   74  72       223  +7   
T41 T37   Pachara Sakulyong  UC Riverside  75   78  75       228  +12   
T35 T37   Ty Stites  CSU - Fullerton  77   74  77       228  +12   
T20 T37   Matt Lutz  UC Riverside  70   75  83       228  +12   
T38 40   Taiga Iwasa  Hawaii  79   73  78       230  +14   
T41 T41   Michael Wong  UC Riverside  79   74  78       231  +15   
T30 T41   Chayutpol Kittirattanapaiboon  Hawaii  74   73  84       231  +15   
45 43   Hunter Reed  Long Beach State  77   85  70       232  +16   

T43 44   Matt Robinson  UC Davis  82   77  75       234  +18   

T43 45   Samuel Schwartz  Hawaii  80   79  78       237  +21 
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Big West Men's Championship
Sandpiper G.C.

Santa Barbara, CA 
Black tees , Black tees and Black tees 

Dates: May 01 - May 03 

 
Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

1 UC Santa Barbara 282 279 291 852

3 Nick Swanson (5) 69 69 73 211

4 Zach Smith (1) 71 69 72 212

T15 Brandon Bauman (2) 70 69 77 216

T17 Brett Bennett (3) 72 72 73 217

T26 Willy Moffly (4) 74 73 73 220

2 CSU - Northridge 284 285 284 853

1 Felix Mory (1) 68 68 70 206

T8 Tomas Skajem (5) 71 75 69 215

T17 Tavit Garabedian (3) 74 70 73 217

T23 Trym Falch (4) 73 74 72 219

T30 Sam Engel (2) 72 73 76 221

3 Cal Poly 282 285 288 855

T5 Grady Smith (5) 73 69 71 213

7 Jimmy Castles (4) 69 73 72 214

T8 Cole Nygren (2) 69 72 74 215

T8 Jesse Yap (3) 73 71 71 215

T26 Justin De Los Santos (1) 71 75 74 220

4 Long Beach State 282 287 292 861

2 Joe Fryer (1) 71 66 73 210

T8 Andres Gonzalez (5) 71 71 73 215

T23 Patrick Pockels (3) 70 73 76 219

T33 Kymer Li (2) 70 77 76 223

43 Hunter Reed (4) 77 85 70 232

5 UC Davis 292 291 285 868

T5 Ben Corfee (1) 70 72 71 213

T8 Nicolas Noya (5) 72 72 71 215

T23 Evan Knight (3) 72 73 74 219

T30 Brandon Baumgarten (2) 78 74 69 221

44 Matt Robinson (4) 82 77 75 234

6 UC Irvine 292 289 289 870

T8 David Kim (1) 74 71 70 215

T21 Bryan Shin (2) 72 72 74 218

T26 Ryan O'Connor (3) 73 73 74 220

32 Jonathan Young (4) 73 73 76 222

T33 Jonathan Kang (5) 76 76 71 223

7 CSU - Fullerton 300 280 291 871

T8 Matt Wilson (1) 72 71 72 215

T17 Mark Cobey (3) 75 70 72 217

T17 Matt Murphy (5) 77 65 75 217

T33 Michael Sharkey (4) 76 75 72 223

T37 Ty Stites (2) 77 74 77 228
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

8 UC Riverside 288 300 297 885

T21 Andrew Spilman (2) 71 77 70 218

T26 Sam Gillis (1) 72 74 74 220

T37 Matt Lutz (4) 70 75 83 228

T37 Pachara Sakulyong (5) 75 78 75 228

T41 Michael Wong (3) 79 74 78 231

9 Hawaii 301 292 301 894

T15 Cameron Kaneko (2) 71 72 73 216

T33 Justin Tokioka (1) 77 74 72 223

40 Taiga Iwasa (3) 79 73 78 230

T41 Chayutpol Kittirattanapaiboon (4) 74 73 84 231

45 Samuel Schwartz (5) 80 79 78 237
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 Black tees 73.22 45

2 Black tees 72.91 45

3 Black tees 73.69 45

 

Total Average Scores
Black tees 73.22 45

Black tees 72.91 45

Black tees 73.69 45

 

Sandpiper G.C.: Black tees
Round 3

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 5 530     16 26 3     

2 4 471     4 25 14 2   

3 4 430     9 29 7     

4 3 226     2 20 20 3   

5 5 513     19 22 3 1   

6 3 195     10 27 7 1   

7 4 394     10 32 3     

8 4 399     5 31 9     

9 4 420     6 31 8     

10 4 390     15 25 4 1   

11 3 228       23 15 7   

12 4 347     4 36 4 1   

13 5 532     7 26 10 2   

14 4 445     1 19 24   1 

15 5 582     13 27 5     

16 4 395     4 31 7 2 1 

17 4 415     10 25 9 1   

18 3 181     4 27 13 1   

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

11 3 228 +0.64 

14 4 445 +0.58 

4 3 226 +0.53 

2 4 471 +0.31 

18 3 181 +0.24 

16 4 395 +0.22 

13 5 532 +0.16 

8 4 399 +0.09 

9 4 420 +0.04 

12 4 347 +0.04 

17 4 415 +0.02 

6 3 195 -0.02 

3 4 430 -0.04 

7 4 394 -0.16 

15 5 582 -0.18 

10 4 390 -0.20 

1 5 530 -0.29 

5 5 513 -0.31 
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http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12650&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=3
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12650&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=3
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12650&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=3
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12650&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=3
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12650&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=3
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12650&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=3
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12650&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=3
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12650&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=3
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12650&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=3
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12650&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=3
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12650&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=3
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12650&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=3
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12650&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=3
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12650&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=3
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12650&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=3
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12650&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=3
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12650&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=3


Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

11 3 202 +0.89 

4 3 226 +0.73 

6 3 195 +0.36 

2 4 471 +0.29 

9 4 420 +0.18 

16 4 395 +0.18 

17 4 415 +0.11 

3 4 430 +0.11 

14 4 445 +0.09 

18 3 181 +0.07 

8 4 399 +0.04 

12 4 347 -0.02 

7 4 394 -0.07 

15 5 602 -0.16 

13 5 532 -0.29 

10 4 390 -0.29 

5 5 513 -0.42 

1 5 530 -0.58 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

11 3 228 +0.69 

4 3 226 +0.44 

2 4 471 +0.42 

18 3 181 +0.16 

14 4 445 +0.13 

17 4 415 +0.13 

6 3 173 +0.11 

9 4 420 +0.11 

15 5 602 +0.04 

7 4 394 +0.04 

8 4 399 +0.04 

3 4 430 +0.02 

12 4 347 +0.02 

16 4 395 +0.00 

10 4 390 -0.16 

1 5 530 -0.20 

5 5 513 -0.53 

13 5 532 -0.58 

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

11 3 228 +0.64 

14 4 445 +0.58 

4 3 226 +0.53 
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2 4 471 +0.31 

18 3 181 +0.24 

16 4 395 +0.22 

13 5 532 +0.16 

8 4 399 +0.09 

9 4 420 +0.04 

12 4 347 +0.04 

17 4 415 +0.02 

6 3 195 -0.02 

3 4 430 -0.04 

7 4 394 -0.16 

15 5 582 -0.18 

10 4 390 -0.20 

1 5 530 -0.29 

5 5 513 -0.31 
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Santa Barbara, CA 
Black tees , Black tees and Black tees 

Dates: May 01 - May 03 



All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 5 530   1 26 16 2     

2 4 471     4 24 17     

3 4 430     3 36 4 2   

4 3 226       16 25 4   

5 5 513   1 21 21 1   1 

6 3 195     1 30 11 3   

7 4 394     10 28 7     

8 4 399   1 2 36 6     

9 4 420     4 30 10 1   

10 4 390     19 20 6     

11 3 202       15 22 6 2 

12 4 347     12 24 7 2   

13 5 532     24 14 4 2 1 

14 4 445     3 35 7     

15 5 602     13 27 4 1   

16 4 395     6 27 10 2   

17 4 415     5 30 10     

18 3 181     6 30 9     

All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 5 530   1 16 20 7 1   

2 4 471     1 28 13 2 1 

3 4 430     6 33 5 1   

4 3 226     1 23 21     

5 5 513   2 22 19 2     

6 3 173     6 30 8   1 

7 4 394     8 28 8 1   

8 4 399     7 29 9     

9 4 420     6 28 11     

10 4 390     11 30 4     

11 3 228     1 19 19 5 1 

12 4 347     10 24 11     

13 5 532   6 20 14 4 1   

14 4 445     5 29 11     

15 5 602     7 30 7 1   

16 4 395     7 31 7     

17 4 415     2 35 8     

18 3 181     4 33 7   1 
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http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12650&hole=1&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12650&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12650&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12650&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12650&hole=5&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12650&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12650&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12650&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12650&hole=8&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12650&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12650&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12650&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12650&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12650&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12650&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12650&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12650&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12650&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12650&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12650&hole=1&topar=-2&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12650&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12650&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12650&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12650&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12650&hole=5&topar=-2&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12650&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12650&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12650&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12650&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12650&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12650&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12650&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12650&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12650&hole=13&topar=-2&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12650&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12650&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12650&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12650&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12650&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12650&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=2


All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 5 530     16 26 3     

2 4 471     4 25 14 2   

3 4 430     9 29 7     

4 3 226     2 20 20 3   

5 5 513     19 22 3 1   

6 3 195     10 27 7 1   

7 4 394     10 32 3     

8 4 399     5 31 9     

9 4 420     6 31 8     

10 4 390     15 25 4 1   

11 3 228       23 15 7   

12 4 347     4 36 4 1   

13 5 532     7 26 10 2   

14 4 445     1 19 24   1 

15 5 582     13 27 5     

16 4 395     4 31 7 2 1 

17 4 415     10 25 9 1   

18 3 181     4 27 13 1   
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http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12650&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=3
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12650&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=3
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12650&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=3
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12650&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=3
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12650&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=3
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12650&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=3
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12650&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=3
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12650&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=3
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12650&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=3
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12650&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=3
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12650&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=3
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12650&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=3
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12650&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=3
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12650&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=3
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12650&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=3
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12650&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=3
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12650&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=3

